
SI. Name & Address 

E.ALCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RU ES I6 Or 
THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited on or before 29.11.2024 till 4.00 pm. 

No of Secured 

Notice is hereby qiven to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immouahlc 
DIODerty mortgaged charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession of which has tbeen taken by the Authornset Oficer of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is" and "Whatever there is on 30.11.2024 for recovery of dues to the followinc: 
Branch of Canara Bank from Borrower & Guarantor provided hereinafter. 

The aucticon will be "Online E-auctioning" through website: https://ebkray. in 

Date and time of auction: 30.11.2024 between 11:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

Creditor/Branch 

Canara Bank. 

(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale) 

JORHAT Branch 

Post Box No. 6|. 
|17118. Gar-ali 

Details of branch, borrowerlguarantor, liability, description of the property and EMD, reserve price: 

PO JORHAT 
PIN 785001 

BANGALORL) 

(Govt. of India Undertaking) 

Contat 
No.9435059981 

Cunara Bauk 
Canara Bank 

Regional Office: DIBRUGARH 
Branch: JORHAT 

Date: 28.10.2024 
Place: JCORHAT 

Mr. 
BHUYAN 

SALE NOTICE 

Name of 
Borrower/Guarantor 

(Borrowers) 

SUREN 

BPFPMO118E 

Brief Description of immovable 
Property 

All that part and parcel of land and 
building measuring O Bigha I katha 13 
lecha (ie. Equivalent to 4752 sq. ft) 
Covered by PP No. 205. Dag No.700 of 

MAHANTA 

West: By land of Mala Bora 
South: By land ofKanpai Hazarika 
North: By land of Dilip Tamuli 

(A)Total Liabilities (R): 
(B)Reserve price (Rs): 
(C)EMD (Rs): 
(D)lncrement 
Amount(Rs'): 

A) Total Liab. : Rs. 

13.14.386.00 further 
interest& cost. 

village Johakhat, Gakhirkhowa Mou72(B) Reserve price: Rs. 
Teok. Dist Jorhat.Assam in the name of 21,00,000.00 

Suren Blhuvan boundaries by: 
|East: By land of Gaon Road (C) EMD: Rs. 

2.10,000.00 

(D) lnerement Amount: 

20,0007 

Ior detailed ternns and conditions of the sale lease reter the link "F-Auction" proviled in Camara Bank' wehute 
(**w.canarabank.com) or may contact the Manager of JORIWAT Branch, contact no, 9435059981 during ottike hous on 
any workiny day. 

Joilrat As 

PUJA 

NO 



ur 

ot 

dju 

et t 

ter 

otal 

axes 

+) T. 

ccre 

ddit 

ter 

ddit 

ax. 

Ta> 

fie 

TR 

en 

Total liabilities as on 

1. 

DETALED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 28.10.2024 

Name and AddreNS of the Secured Creditor 

(28.10.2024) 

(a) Mode of Auction 

(c) Date & Time of Auction 
(b) Details of Auction service provider 

(d) Place of Auction 
(e) Reserve Price 

Name and AddreSs of the Borrower(s Guarantor s) : 1. Mr. SUREN BHUYAN 

Other terms and conditions: 

B\NGALORT) 

Canara Bank 

(Govt. of India Undertaking) 
Region:al Office: DIBRUGARH 

Branch: JORHAT 

Canara Bank 

Canara Bank, 
JORHAT Branch 

Post Box No. 6, I17/1|8, Gar-ali 

PO JORHAT 
PIN 785001 

: Rs. 13,14,386.00 

:NA 

Contact No.9435059981 

:E-auetion 

S/O. UMARAM BIIUYAN. 

Vill: JAHAKHAT,TEOK 
P.O.- BEJORCHIGA 
Dist.- JORHAT, Assam - BEJORCHIGA 
Contact no: 8721923767 

further interest & cost. 

: M/s PSB Aliance Ltd (ebkrav) 

:30.11.2024 between 11:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

: Rs.2 L.00 lakhs 

Auction bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding through the website https://ebkray.in/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-aucion sale proceedings. 

The property can be inspected, with prior appointment with Authorised Officer branch Manager between L00 am 
to 04.00 pm fron 29.10.2024-29.1L.2024. 

The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders mav inprove their offer further during auction process. 

EMD anmount of |0°% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Otticer. Canara Bank OR shall be deposited throuh RTGSNEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank. JORHAT BRANCH, Collection Ale No 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0001154 on or before 29.I1.2024 till 
4.00pm. 

Intendng bidders shall hold a valid digital sigature certiicate and e-nail ddress. For details with regard to digtal signalure please contact the service provider M/S PSB Alliance Ltd.(cbkrav) Contact: Mr.Kiran Modi. 
Mr. Vasu Patel, Mr. Kashyap Patel and Mr.Animesh Jain, Ph. no. 

7016716557/95|0974587/6354604884/ 70466o|2345, email id: karnprocure247.com. 
vasu.patcl@procure247.com, kashyapdprocure247. com. animeshdprocure274.com 

Joinat, Assam 



BANGALORE) 

Canara Bank 
Canara Bank 

IV) 

(Govt. of India Undertaking) 
Regional Office: DIBRUGARH 

Branch: JORHAT 

Afier ament of the I MD amount. the intending bidders should submit a copy of the followin. 
documents details on or before 29 ||2024 till 4.00 PM. to Canara Bank. JORHAT Branch or by hand or hs 
cmail to ch||$4a canarabank.com 

i) Demand Drati Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGSNEFT. acknowledyement receipt 

thereofwith UR No. 

) Photocopies of PAN Card. ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce 

these documens in original to the Bank at the time of making pavment of balance amount of 23°o of bid 

amount. 

Bidders Name Contact No. Address, E Mail ld. 

Bidder s Ac details for online refund of EMD. 

The intending bidders should register their names at respective portal and get their User ID and password tiee of 
cOst. Prospective bidder nay avail online training on E- auction from the service provider M/S PSB Alliance 

Ltd (ebkray). 

EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be retunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest. 

Auction would comnence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies 
of Rs. 20.000.00. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of Online' auction 
shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder. subject to 
contirmation of the same by the secured creditor. 

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid). immediately on 
declaring him her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of contirmation of sale 
by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be 
forteited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again. 

For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above. the successful bidder will have to pay TDS at the rate 
1o over & above the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank. 

Al charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST 
SucCessful bidder only. 

registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the 

Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without 

as>igDDg any rcason thereof. 

In case there are bidders who do not have access lo the iternet but interested in participating the elucion. (lhey 

can approach concerned Regional ofice or JORHAT branch who, as a tacilitating centre, shall make nevessar 

arranQCmenlS. 

For lurther details contact Manager, JORHAT Branch contact n0. 910143 a38 or NS PSB Allianee/ 

Ltd.(ebkray )., Contact :Mr.Kiran Modi, Mr. Vasu Patel, Mr. Kashyap Patel ànd Mr.ADesh, 

ARAJAN 

due d 

apP 



Plae 
Date 

(anara Bank 

Regional Office: DIBRUGARH 
Branch: JORHAT 

7016716557 9510974587/6354604884/7046612345. 
asu.patela procure247.com. kashy ap a procure247.com, animesh a procure?"4.com 

gonk 

(Canara Bmk 
B\\01OREI 

Canara Bank 

iORHAT 

(Govt. of India U ndertaking) 

8 T0 2024 

email 

Isiiding in the last minutes seconds should be aoided by the bidders in theit o intret veithrCaaa il m 
ior lhe Service Provider will be responsible for anv lapses failure Internet tailure. ioer faitt. leon the 
ol the bdder or vendor in such cases. In order to w ard off such continyent situatiot. bidde iu di 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIOVCAUTION 

all the heCessar) arrangments alternatives such as back up. power suppiv atd whatever else.ted 

re ablc to crcumvensuch situation and are able to participate n the auction sucCesshlly 

id: karan u procure247.eon. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

